
 

 
 

Dear Parents, 
Please find below our current calendar of dates and events to assist with planning and to enable you 

to plan to participate in our vibrant school life. From time to time, it might be necessary to change these 
dates; the school website remains the best place for up to date information. 
Term dates  

 Term 1: Monday 3 February – Friday 9 April 
 Term 2: Tuesday 28 April – Thursday 25 June 

 Friday 26 June Report writing day, Pupil Free day 
 Term 3: Wednesday 22 July – Friday 25 September 
 Term 4: Tuesday 13 October – Wednesday 9 December 

 Friday 27 November Report writing day, Pupil Free day 

Festival dates 
 Harvest Festival: Thursday 19 March 
 Harvest Festival (Morning Star): Wednesday 25 March 
 Winter Festival (Morning Star): Thursday 18 June 
 Winter Festival (Classes 3 – 8): Friday 19 June  
 Winter Festival (Classes 1 & 2): Monday 22 June 
 Winter Festival (River Song): Wednesday 24 June 
 Spring Festival (Morning Star): Wednesday 16 September 
 Spring Festival: Thursday 24 September 

Assembly dates 
 Term 1: Thursday 27 February 
 Term 2: Tuesday 19 May – Music Assembly 
 Term 3: Tuesday 8 September 
 Term 4: Thursday 12 November – Assembly & Thank You Morning Tea 

Concerts 
 Strings Concert: Tuesday 25 August 
 Music Concert: Wednesday 28 October 

Swim Programme & Carnivals 
 Swimming Lessons (Classes 2 & 3): Mon 24, Tues 25, Wed 26 & Fri 28 February @ Bellingen Pool 
 Swimming Lessons (Classes 4 & 5): Thursday afternoons 27 February; 5, 12, 26 March; 2 April 
 Surf School (Classes 6, 7 & 8): Friday afternoons 14, 21, 28 February; 13, 20 March 
 Athletics Carnival (with Casuarina): Friday 28 August 

Camp Dates: as per camp schedule on the website 
 
Special dates 

 Term 1 Welcome Back Morning Tea: Monday 3 February 9:15am @ Maam Gamambiya (School Hall) 
 Camp Parent Induction: Monday 24 February 6pm @ Bello Scout Hall 
 NAPLAN (Classes 3, 5, 7): Tuesday 12 – Thursday 14 May 
 Bellingen Show: Saturday 16 & Sunday 17 May 
 School Photos: Wednesday 3 & Thursday 4 June 
 Term 3 Welcome Back Morning Tea: Wednesday 22 July 9:15am @ Maam Gamambiya (School Hall) 
 River Song Wattle Ball: Wednesday 26 August 
 Class 8 Presentation: Friday 13 November 6pm @ Maam Gamambiya (School Hall) 
 River Song Going Up Ceremony: Tuesday 8 December 


